
R.

vs

VON DEHN,SEAN

OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE

Occurrence No.:   23−353404

Officer in Charge: CST DAWN R. NEILLY−SYLVESTRE − 1520

R.

vs

VON DEHN,SEAN

OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE

Occurrence No.:   23−353404

Officer in Charge: CST DAWN R. NEILLY−SYLVESTRE − 1520

R.

vs

VON DEHN,SEAN

OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE

Occurrence No.:   23−353404

Officer in Charge: CST DAWN R. NEILLY−SYLVESTRE − 1520

 

 

 

 

Case Name: VON DEHN,SEAN Case ID: 456810

Page: 1 of 17



Case Name:    VON DEHN,SEAN                 
Agency:       OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE
Occur. No:    23-353404                  Published: May 06, 2024 01:56 PM
Lead Officer: CST DAWN R. NEILLY-SYLVESTRE - 1520By: KIM DUGGAN

Document                                                                    Page
================================================================================
Archive Set 3 - 2024-05-06 13:55

MCMS9 CIVILIAN STATEMENTS

09. CIVILIAN WITNESS STATEMENT
VON DEHN, SEAN - 2024-05-01 10:27...................................     3
VON DEHN, SEAN - 2024-05-01 10:31...................................     7
VON DEHN, SEAN - 2024-05-01 10:46...................................    10
VON DEHN, SEAN - 2024-05-02 07:00...................................    12

MCMS38 ACCUSED INFORMATION

38. Release Documents
IMG-SUMMONS - SERVED VIA COURIER - 2024-05-06.......................    14

MCMS50 MISC CORRESPONDENCE

50. MISCELLANEOUS
IMG-MISCELLANEOUS - ATTCHMENT FROM EMAIL APRIL 27, 202 - 2024-05-01.    16
IMG-MISCELLANEOUS - ATTCHMENT FROM EMAIL APRIL 27, 202 - 2024-05-01.    17

================================================================================

Case Name: VON DEHN,SEAN Case ID: 456810

Page: 2 of 17



OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE
Occ No:23-353404      09. CIVILIAN WITNESS STATEMENT           Case No: 456810
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Name: 458535006 - Name not found , UNKNOWN                

Interviewed by:   NEILLY-SYLVESTRE, DAWN R. CST                     

Date of Interview: 01 May 2024       Time Interview Commenced: 10:19

Subject:          VON DEHN, SEAN                                              
Type:             EW - EMAILED WITNESS STATEMENT

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>                 
Sent: Saturday, April 27, 2024 2:36 PM                                      
To: Neilly, Dawn R <NeillyD@ottawapolice.ca>; Wood, Catherine D             
<WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>; cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) 
<ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; arif.virani@parl.gc.ca                      
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Notice of Civil and Criminal Liability-Breach of Trust, 
Abdication of Oath, Malicious Trespass                                      

Caution:This Email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensure you trust this sender 
before clicking on any links or attachments. The Original Sender of this    
email is gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com                                          

ATTENTION DAWN NEILLY                                                       

YOU ARE HEREBY ON NOTICE OF CIVIL AND CRIMINAL LIABILITY FOR BREACH OF      
TRUST, ABDICATION OF OATH, AND MALICIOUS INTENT TO TRESPASS UPON A TRUST    
INSTRUMENT, ISSUANCE OF THREATS AND UNLAWFUL UNDERTAKINGS IN VIOLATION OF   
TRUST OBLIGATIONS WITH INTENT TO INTIMIDATE.                                

This Notice is published on the International Public Record and You Will be 
held liable in Your personal, private capacity if You do not withdraw the   
charges against Me before May 1st.  My thumbprint Seal is sufficient to     
discharge any commercial obligations the Beneficiary of the public Trust may
have.                                                                       

You are hereby served. [vondehnvisuals.com]                                 

King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
-----                                                                       

From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>                 
Sent: Saturday, April 27, 2024 1:13 PM                                      
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To: Neilly, Dawn R <NeillyD@ottawapolice.ca>; Wood, Catherine D             
<WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>; arif.virani@parl.gc.ca; Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)    
<ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; cloc.reception@ontario.ca                   
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Case File No - 23-353404                            

Caution:This Email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensure you trust this sender 
before clicking on any links or attachments. The Original Sender of this    
email is gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com                                          

Dear Detective Neilly,                                                      

Please be advised, the Trustee Act of Ontario appliest to ALL TRUSTS        
WHENEVER CREATED, AND ALL TRUSTEES WHENEVER APPOINTED.                      

Application of Act                                                          
66 Subject to section 67, unless otherwise expressed therein, this Act      
applies to all trusts whenever created and to all trustees whenever         
appointed.  R.S.O. 1990, c. T.23, s. 66.                                    
Powers, etc. under Act and trust instrument                                 
67 The powers, rights and immunities conferred by this Act are in addition  
to those conferred by the instrument creating the trust, and have effect    
subject to the terms thereof.  R.S.O. 1990, c. T.23, s. 67.                 
Express terms of trust instrument to prevail                                
68 Nothing in this Act authorizes a trustee to do anything that the trustee 
is in express terms forbidden to do, or to omit to do anything that the     
trustee is in express terms directed to do by the instrument creating the   
trust.  R.S.O. 1990, c. T.23, s. 68.                                        

King Sean, of House von Dehn is the Trustee and Executor for the artificial 
person commonly expressed as 'SEAN VON DEHN', 'Sean VON DEHN' et al.  This  
is an artificial person and statutory creation of the Canadian              
government.  You are commercially liable for all of Your property, and the  
artificial person is Registered property of the Crown.  I may not be        
compelled against My Will to 'identify' as anything other than the name I   
was Given by God in its proper Style and Magical Spelling.                  

Please also be advised that You, Detective Nielly, Will be subject to full  
civil and commercial liability for Your Wilfull trespass upon My Trust and  
fiduciary obligations, and for failing to Honour Your Oath to Canada's      
constitution which allows for 'uninhibited public access to Canada's        
Courts'.  If You have the right to record Me, I have the right to record    
You.                                                                        

You Will be held liable in Your personal, private capacity if the charges   
are not withdrawn on consent.                                               

Unless You can explain why the Trustee Act of Ontario would not apply to Me,
I look to forward to an apology for Your attempt to intimidate and harass Me
when You have no injured party and are Acting in violation of Canada's      
constitution for which You swore an oath to protect.                        

You are hereby charged in Your personal, private capacity for abdication of 
oath and breach of Trust with malicious intent to trespass upon a Trust     
Instrument My Spiritual obligations to protect the inherent rights of       
Canada's People in accordance with the International Covenant on Civil and  
Political rights ratified by Canada, March 16, 1976.                        
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Please also note that ignorance of the law is no excuse, especially for a   
policy officer!                                                             

I look forward to hearing from You.                                         

My Story - Trust on file with MOJAG and published on the International Court
of Record [vondehnvisuals.com].                                             

King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------                                       

From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>                 
Sent: Saturday, April 27, 2024 11:30 AM                                     
To: Neilly, Dawn R <NeillyD@ottawapolice.ca>; Wood, Catherine D             
<WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>; arif.virani@parl.gc.ca; Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)    
<ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; cloc.reception@ontario.ca                   
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Case File No - 23-353404                                

Caution:This Email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensure you trust this sender 
before clicking on any links or attachments. The Original Sender of this    
email is gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com                                          

Attention Detective Neilly,                                                 

I require disclosure so that I may adequately prepare My defense.  You have 
not provided any evidence to substantiate Your baseless allegations.        

I also require to know who the injured party is if I am being charged under 
Canada's criminal code.  There MUST be an injured party or there is no      
crime.                                                                      

I look forward to hearing from You,                                         

Please note, expressing any portion of My Sacred Calling under God is a     
Spiritual trespass and is also a trespass upon My Trust instrument filed    
with Canada's Minister of Justice and attorney general, each offense        
(expression of the name in ALL CAPS) is subject to a $100,000.00 fine, as   
Canada's terminology and linguistics database defines the use of capitus    
diminutia maximum as a reduction of status reserved for slaves and prisoners
of war.                                                                     

I do not identify as an artificial person, I am a Man Acting in My Sui Juris
Capacity as Trustee and Executor for the Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean, an 
Express Trust organization on file with Canada's MOJAG since January 19th,  
2017.                                                                       

I perceive this threat to be in retaliation for reporting the federal crimes
of court judges to the Minister of Justice and Attorney General.  Marc E.   
Smith is a criminal posing as a judge and needs to be removed from the bench
and charged with breach of Trust with malicious, criminal intent to cause   
harm, as well as aid and abet insurance and court fraud to the tune of $3   
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million.                                                                    

This is an absolute joke, or this legal system is more corrupt than N Korea.

I look forward to hearing from You and receiving that disclosure.           

King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          

Time Interview Concluded: 10:27

Signature/Lock Code: FUTQBCKF

Lock Down Date: 01 May 2024 10:27   

Generated Date: 06 May 2024 13:55:39
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OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE
Occ No:23-353404      09. CIVILIAN WITNESS STATEMENT           Case No: 456810
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Name: 458535006 - Name not found , UNKNOWN                

Interviewed by:   NEILLY-SYLVESTRE, DAWN R. CST                     

Date of Interview: 01 May 2024       Time Interview Commenced: 10:27

Subject:          VON DEHN, SEAN                                              
Type:             EW - EMAILED WITNESS STATEMENT

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>                 
Sent: Saturday, April 27, 2024 2:36 PM                                      
To: Neilly, Dawn R <NeillyD@ottawapolice.ca>; Wood, Catherine D             
<WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>; cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) 
<ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; arif.virani@parl.gc.ca                      
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Notice of Civil and Criminal Liability-Breach of Trust, 
Abdication of Oath, Malicious Trespass                                      

Caution:This Email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensure you trust this sender 
before clicking on any links or attachments. The Original Sender of this    
email is gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com                                          

ATTENTION DAWN NEILLY                                                       

YOU ARE HEREBY ON NOTICE OF CIVIL AND CRIMINAL LIABILITY FOR BREACH OF      
TRUST, ABDICATION OF OATH, AND MALICIOUS INTENT TO TRESPASS UPON A TRUST    
INSTRUMENT, ISSUANCE OF THREATS AND UNLAWFUL UNDERTAKINGS IN VIOLATION OF   
TRUST OBLIGATIONS WITH INTENT TO INTIMIDATE.                                

This Notice is published on the International Public Record and You Will be 
held liable in Your personal, private capacity if You do not withdraw the   
charges against Me before May 1st.  My thumbprint Seal is sufficient to     
discharge any commercial obligations the Beneficiary of the public Trust may
have.                                                                       

You are hereby served. [vondehnvisuals.com]                                 

King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------                   
On Mon, Apr 29, 2024 at 8:42?AM Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)                  
<Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca> wrote:                                     

Good morning,                                                               

Can you provide a name for this file, we cannot locate this file in our     
system.                                                                     
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Best,                                                                       

EH                                                                          
Ottawa Crown Attorneys Office                                               

-----------------------------------------------------                       
From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>                 
Sent: Monday, April 29, 2024 10:45 AM                                       
To: Neilly, Dawn R <NeillyD@ottawapolice.ca>; Wood, Catherine D             
<WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>; cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) 
<ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; arif.virani@parl.gc.ca                      
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: File Number 23-353404                              

Caution:This Email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensure you trust this sender 
before clicking on any links or attachments. The Original Sender of this    
email is gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com                                          

---------- Forwarded message ---------                                      
From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>                 
Date: Mon, Apr 29, 2024 at 10:44?AM                                         
Subject: Re: File Number 23-353404                                          
To: Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG) <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>             

Dear Crown,                                                                 

Please advise Me of any update because I am NOT going to attend court if    
there is no Record of this.  Again, I would like to reassert that I would   
like the officer charged for serving Me with fraudulent information.  Or    
does the Rule of Law not apply to Me except to exploit My rights?           

Some One needs to be held to account, this is very stressful for Me and     
psychological abuse.                                                        

Thank You,                                                                  

King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          

On Mon, Apr 29, 2024 at 10:41?AM Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)                 
<Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca> wrote:                                     
Thankyou for your email. I cannot see your file anywhere, thankyou for your 
cooperation.                                                                

Best,                                                                       

EH                                                                          
Ottawa Crown Attorneys Office                                               
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Time Interview Concluded: 10:31

Signature/Lock Code: UOEBHBNA

Lock Down Date: 01 May 2024 10:31   

Generated Date: 06 May 2024 13:55:39
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OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE
Occ No:23-353404      09. CIVILIAN WITNESS STATEMENT           Case No: 456810
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Name: 458535006 - Name not found , UNKNOWN                

Interviewed by:   NEILLY-SYLVESTRE, DAWN R. CST                     

Date of Interview: 01 May 2024       Time Interview Commenced: 10:45

Subject:          VON DEHN, SEAN                                              
Type:             EW - EMAILED WITNESS STATEMENT

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>                 
Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 10:43 AM                                       
To: Neilly, Dawn R <NeillyD@ottawapolice.ca>                                
Cc: Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG) <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>             
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: File Number 23-353404                

Caution:This Email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensure you trust this sender 
before clicking on any links or attachments. The Original Sender of this    
email is gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com                                          

Dear Dawn,                                                                  

Yes, that is the 'NAME' I gave to Virtual Crown - they say there is NOTHING 
in the system for this stranger of person You continually seem to confuse Me
with.  Can You compel Me under threat of harm and abduction to identify with
this stranger.  What was this person alleged to have done?  I have no       
knowledge of what You are tall King about?  Who is the injured or           
complaining party?                                                          

I look forward to Your reply, because so far it appears You are engaged in  
fraud and compelling Me under threat of harm to identify as some artificial 
person defined as having no rights of citizenship or family according to    
Canada's terminology and linguistics databank.  Are You attempting to       
deceive Me into accepting a false identity?                                 

Please clarify,                                                             

King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          

On Wed, May 1, 2024 at 10:34?AM King Sean, House von Dehn                   
<gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> wrote:                                          
Good morning, Dawn,                                                         

Yes, that strange looking name is the same one on the information You       
Presended to Me - who is that and why are You serving it on Me?  It is      
$100,000.00 for every copyright violation of My Sacred calling without My   
informed consent without threat of harm and kidnapping.  Do You know who    
this person is, Dawn?  Is sure as shit isn't Me.                            
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King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          

On Wed, May 1, 2024 at 10:29?AM Neilly, Dawn R <NeillyD@ottawapolice.ca>    
wrote:                                                                      
Sean VON DEHN 1973-05-06                                                    

Dawn                                                                        

Time Interview Concluded: 10:46

Signature/Lock Code: WOBKURHK

Lock Down Date: 01 May 2024 10:46   

Generated Date: 06 May 2024 13:55:39
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OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE
Occ No:23-353404      09. CIVILIAN WITNESS STATEMENT           Case No: 456810
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Name: 458535006 - Name not found , UNKNOWN                

Interviewed by:   NEILLY-SYLVESTRE, DAWN R. CST                     

Date of Interview: 02 May 2024       Time Interview Commenced: 06:59

Subject:          VON DEHN, SEAN                                              
Type:             EW - EMAILED WITNESS STATEMENT

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>                 
Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 3:47 PM                                        
To: Neilly, Dawn R <NeillyD@ottawapolice.ca>                                
Cc: Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG) <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>             
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: File Number 23-353404                

Caution:This Email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensure you trust this sender 
before clicking on any links or attachments. The Original Sender of this    
email is gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com                                          

Hello, Dawn,                                                                

Just following up with You here.  I'm very confused to know why You believe 
I am the person on the UNDERTAKING You compelled Me to accept under duress  
for threats of assault and unlawful confinement?  I also require to know who
the injured party is and how they were harmed?  Who is 'charging' this      
artificial statute creation for causing harm or loss?                       

This 'Virtual Crown' told Me they can't find any information or disclosure  
related to this Matter and I am Entitled to full disclosure of all Matters  
concerning My interests - or do You concede that this Matter does not       
concern Me, and that You were threatening with harm and harassing Me for no 
Good reason?                                                                

I anxiously await Your reply, Dawn.                                         

King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          

On Wed, May 1, 2024 at 10:43?AM King Sean, House von Dehn                   
<gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> wrote:                                          
Dear Dawn,                                                                  

Yes, that is the 'NAME' I gave to Virtual Crown - they say there is NOTHING 
in the system for this stranger of person You continually seem to confuse Me
with.  Can You compel Me under threat of harm and abduction to identify with
this stranger.  What was this person alleged to have done?  I have no       
knowledge of what You are tall King about?  Who is the injured or           
complaining party?                                                          
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I look forward to Your reply, because so far it appears You are engaged in  
fraud and compelling Me under threat of harm to identify as some artificial 
person defined as having no rights of citizenship or family according to    
Canada's terminology and linguistics databank.  Are You attempting to       
deceive Me into accepting a false identity?                                 

Please clarify,                                                             

King Sean, House von Dehn,                                                  
Hand of Stephen,                                                            
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean                                          

Time Interview Concluded: 07:00

Signature/Lock Code: ANEQCIBO

Lock Down Date: 02 May 2024 07:00   

Generated Date: 06 May 2024 13:55:39
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OCC#:23-353404 Police Case ID#: 456810 
Fri. 31 May 2024 - 102 

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE 
COUP DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO 

EAST/DE ...ST 
(Region /Region) 

Sean VON DEHN 

105 - 320 VIA CHIANTI GRV 

OTTAWA1 62,/t/  /49,71-  /0737, 
DOB: 06 May 1973 

SUMMONS 
ASSIGNATION 

Under Section 24 of the Provincial Offences Act 
Aux termes de Particle 24 de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales 

Form / Forrnule 106 
Courts of Justice Act 

Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires 
R.R.O. / R.R.O. 1990 

Reg. / Reg!. 200 

24 P697 

on or about the 23rd day of October in the year 2023 at the City of Ottawa in the 

East/De L'Est Region did commit the offence of did take or attempt to take a recording 

capable of producing visual or aural representations by electronic means, contrary to 

Section 136, subsection (1) of the Courts of Justice Act. 

(see Appendix "A" attached) 

THEREFORE YOU ARE COMMANDED IN HIS MAJESTY'S NAME TO APPEAR BEFORE THE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE 
A CES CAUSES, VOUS L.  !LS SOMMOE), AU NOM DE SA MAJESTE., DE COMPARATTRE DEVANT LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 

at 100 CONSTELLATION CRES, OTTAWA, ONT 
a(au) 

on the 31 st day of May , 202 4 , at 1 : 30 p.m. at 102 

le jour de , a (time / heure) h a (courtroom / salle daudience) 

and to appear thereafter as required by the court to be dealt with according to law. 
at de comparaltre par la suite selon les exigences du tribunal, afin d'être traite(e) se/on la loi. 

Issued at THE CITY OF OTTAWA 
Delivree 

this  / day of MAY , 2024 
ce jour de 

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT 

You may appear personally, or by representative. 

If you do not appear, the court may issue a warrant for your arrest. The trial 
may proceed in your absence and evidence be taken 

lithe trial proceeds and you are convicted, you could be sentenced in your 
absence. Depending on the offence for which you have been convicted, 
you could be sentenced to jail and a warrant issued for your arrest. 

If you do appear, the trial may proceed. You or the prosecutor may ask the 
court to adjourn your case to another date. The court may grant or refuse an 
adjournment request. 

Guide for Defendants available at www.ontariocourts.ca/OCJPOAGuide  or 
contact the court office. 

-7,  • 
Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario 

Juge ou juge de paix dans at pour la province de I'Ontario 

AVIS AU DtFENDEUR 
Vous pouvez comparaitre personnellement au pieces ou ytre reptsent6. 

Si vous ne comparaissez pas, le tribunal peut decemer un mandat darrestation contre vous. 
Le proces peut se derouler en votre absence et les ternoignages peuvent etre entendus. 

Si le proces se deroule et que vous etes declare coupable, vous pourriez etre conclamne 
une peine en votre absence. Salon l'infraction dont vous avez Ate reconnu coupable, 
vous pourriez etre condamne a une peine d'emprisonnement et tin mandat 
d'arrestation pourrait etre &byre contre vous. 

Si vous corn paraissez, Ic proces pea avor lieu. Vous ou le poursuivarit pouvez demander 
/a cour dajoumer votre cause a une autre date. La cour peut accorder Cu refuser un 

ajournement 

Le guide pour Accuses disponibles a www.ontariocourts.ca/GuideLIPCJO,  ou contacter le 
bureau de tribunal enumere. 

FOR INFORMATION ON ACCESS 
TO ONTARIO COURTS 

FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, CALL 
1-800-387-4456 

TORONTO AREA 416-326-0111 

POUR PLUS DE RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR L'ACCES 
DES PERSONNES HANDICAPEES 
AUX TRIBUNAUX DE L'ONTARIO, COMPOSEZ LE 
1 900 387-4456 
REGION DE TORONTO 416-326-0111 

POA 0004 (rev. 00121) CSD eJust-CMS 
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 
AFFIDAVIT DE SIGNIFICATION DE L'ASSIGNATION 

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Subsection 26(6) of the Provincial Offences Act 
COUP DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO En vertu du paragraphe 26(6) de /a Loi sur les infractions provinciales 

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO 

,  of 
Jo soussign6(e), de(du) 

a provincial offences officer make oath and say as follows, that on the # day of yr.  
agent(e) des infractions provinciales, declare sous serment quo le jour de an 

I did serve the summons in the manner indicated below: I j'ai signifi6 l'assignation de la maniere suivante : 
(check one / cochez Is case applicable) 

(a) fl by delivering it personally to the person named; / en la remettant on mains propres A la personne nommee; 

(b) I could not conveniently find the person named and left the document for them at their last known or usual place of residence 
la personne nomm6e ne pouvant etre commodement trouv6e, en laissant l'assignation A son intention, A sa derniere 
adresse connue ou sa residence habituelle en la remettant 

with / 

an individual who appears to be at least sixteen years of age and resident at the same address; 
un particulier qui parait etre Age d'au moms 16 ens of resider è la memo adresse 

(c) by mailing it by registered mail or couriering it to the person at / en l'envoyant par courrier recommand6 ou messagerie 

11" 3‘2"0 C ICW K glre,"-Tly 
their last known or usual place of residence. / A sa demiere residence connue ou habitue/le 

(d) E by sending it by email to / en l'envoyant par courtier electron/quo A 
an email address that the person to whom the summons is directed has provided or at which the person is known to receive 
email communications, and the person has provided a written response to the email, other than a response that the person 
cannot access the summons, or an automatically-generated response. 
une adresse electronique quo personne A qui l'assignation est destinee a foumie ou A laquelle elle repit des communications 
par courtier electron/quo, se/on ce qu'on salt, et cette personne a donn6 une reponse 6crite au courtier 6lectronique, autre 
qu'indiquer dans sa reponse qu'elle ne pout pas acceder A l'assignation ou autre qu'une reponse automatisee. 

(e) n by providing it to the person's representative in a manner authorized by 0. Reg 475/21 / en la remettant en mains propres 
au representant de la personne dune fagon autorisee par le Regl. de l'Ont 475/21. 

who is a licensee under the Law Society Act, and has given prior written or oral consent to receiving the summons on the 
person's behalf. / qui est titulaire de pen-nis au sons de la Loi sur le Barreau of qui a consent/ au prealable, par 6crit ou 
oralement, A recevoir l'assignation au nom du destinataire. 

(f) Li service on a corporation: by leaving it personally with 
signification A une personne morale : en la remettant en mains propres 

the 
(name/nom) le(la) (position I titre) 

(municipal corporation mayor, reeve, warden, or other chief officer, or the Clerk of the Corporation /municipalit6 :  maim, prefet, pitsident do conseil do ccrride ou autie dirigeant ou 
sectetaina de Is municipalitel Other corporation . manager, secretary, or other executive officer of the corporation, or person apparently in charge of the branch office 

/ autre personne morale: directeur, secretaire ou autre di figeant, OU personne ayant manifestement Is responsabilit4 de Is succursale) 

111 at the address shown on the document. / A l'adresse figurant sur le document. 

Li at / A(au) 

(g) LI by mailing it by registered mail to the corporation at I en l'envoyant par courtier recommand6 A la personne morale a(au) 

an address held out by the corporation to be its address. / Padresse indiquee par la pers nne morale comme &ant la sienne. 

*  Sworn before me at ei eiltfrit.0a.i 
eg  Asserment6 devant moi i(au 

20 c? 9 

fga el4t  -  kne4i  
Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario/Commissioner 

for Taking Affidavits / Juge de paix dens et pour la province de 
rOntario/Commissaire aux affidavits 

lsmahan Saeed Ahmed, 
a Commissioner, etc., Province of 

POA 00041rev 0601) CSD 
untano, tor the Ottawa Police Service. 
Expires May 15, 2025. 

this  6  day of 
ce jour de 
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